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The Training Post - Summer 2022 QC Responses 

 

Question Corner: What is your favorite summertime dish?    

 
The blueberries that my husband and I hand pick from our 5 shrubs in the yard.  We've been blessed to keep the birds off the 
berries and picked 41quarts so far this summer that we have shared with neighbors, friends, co-workers, and relatives. I've 
enjoyed making blueberry pancakes, tea cakes, muffins, jam and infused vodka, and to the delight of those we share these 
treats with.  
Dawn W 
OPD 
dawn.wtulich@opd.nj.gov 
 
Sweet Jersey Corn, Boardwalk Pizza, Waffles & Ice Cream! 
Linda Procharchuck 
MVC 
linda.procharchuck@mvc.nj.gov 
 
My favorite summertime dish is my Mom's ambrosia. It is made with fruit cocktail,marshmallows, if you want-coconut, sour 
cream and a bunch of love. It is a nice sweet, juicy and tangy refreshing dish I look forward to every summer. 
Mary Myers 
NJDOL 
mary.myers@dol.nj.gov 
 
potato salads , fried chicken fresh jersey tomato .fresh cream corn and greens . glass of freshsweet tea and blueberry or peach 
cob 
Christine Smith 
MVC 
CHRISTINEMARIE.SMITH@MVC,NJ.GOV 
 
My summertime favorite is Tuna salad, it's my favorite because it's easy to make an you canhave it a salad or with your favorite 
crackers. Add a side of your favorite fruit and sparklingwater and you're all set for a nice meal. 
Krystal Harris 
DOH 
krystal.harris@doh.nj.gov 
 
Watermelon! 
Jessica Fitzpatrick 
DOT 
Jessica.fitzpatrick@dot.nj.gov 
 
bake zitti with shrimp and vegetables 
Stophina Oleka 
DOH 
gfoleka@aol.com 
 
Tomato sandwich 
Kathleen Burkhard 
DEP 
Kathleen.Burkhard@dep.nj.gov 
 
A big, red, sweet Jersey tomato, with fresh basil, a sprinkle of Kosher salt, and additions likefresh tuna with lemon, fresh 
mozzarella, or.....just plain is delicious! 
Julie Corbley 
DCF 
julie.corbley@dcf.nj.gov 
 
Watermelon salad 
Sabrina Khan 
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DOH 
Sabrina.Khan@doh.nj.gov 
 
BBQ Ribs 
Juline McBride 
DOH 
julie.mcbride@doh.nj.gov 
 
Watermelon, of course! 
Kelley Curran 
NJ Highlands Council 
kelley.curran@highlands.nj.gov 
 
 
For me, summer means using the grill. A simple summer classic like cheeseburger sliders,grilled corn, and some fresh 
watermelon is a perfect summer meal. 
Andrew Kenney 
Treasury-Pensions 
andrew.kenney@treas.nj.gov 
 
Barbecue Ribs 
Phanuel Addo 
DOH 
phanuel.addo@doh.nj.gov 
 
Seafood. (Fried fish, shrimp) 
Florine McCall 
DOL 
Florine.McCall@dol.nj.gov 
 
There is nothing better than a BLT sandwich with in-season Jersey tomatoes. 
Roseanne E 
DOL 
roseanne.elcenko@dol.nj.gov 
 
Corn on the cob - brings back memories of shucking the corn with my sisters & cousins at mygrandparents' home - gotta get 
those strings off!! 
Robin Webb 
DCF 
robin.webb@dcf.nj.gov 
 
Fresh Jersey corn on the cob, boiled, removed from the cob and tossed with fresh basil thathas been ribboned, olive oil, and 
diced Jersey tomatoes, a grind of pepper and some Koshersalt. 
Susan Greitz 
DOS/NJ State Museum 
susan.greitz@sos.nj.gov 
 
Baked Beans 
Jenna Stallworth 
DOL 
jenna.stallworth@dol.nj.gov 
 
Ice Cream!! 
Maria Maguire 
Treasury 
maria.maguire@treas.nj.gov 
 
My favorite summertime dish has to be boardwalk pizza. When it is fresh out of the oven and cheese is gooey. 
Martin Moyer 
DOT 
martin.moyer@dot.nj.gov 
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Jersey Fresh Peaches!! 
Autumn Angelus 
DEP 
autumn.angelus@dep.nj.gov 
 
Smoked BBQ Ribs w/Corn on the Cob 
George Coffin 
JJC 
george.coffin@jjc.nj.gov 
 
corn on the cob 
Jenna Majcharzak 
DEP 
jenna.majchrzak@dep.nj.gov 
 
My favorite by far is buttered, salted, Jersey corn on the cob!!! 
Jacqueline Jobes 
Agriculture 
jacqueline.jobes@ag.nj.gov 
 
My favorite summer dish is barbeque ribs with roasted vegetables cooked on the grill. 
Paula Anderson 
DCF 
paula.anderson@dcf.nj.gov 
 
My favorite summertime dish is a fresh Couscous Salad served on lettuce leaves. It is perfectfor the hot summer months. 
Kay Anderson   
OPD 
kay.anderson@opd.nj.gov 
 
Potato salad! 
Stephanie Lutz 
OPD 
stephanie.lutz@opd.nj.gov 
 
hot dogs 
Peter Midgley 
DAMVA 
peter.midgley@dmava.nj.gov 
 
Anything from the grill! Chicken, fish, shrimp and burgers! 
Ben Trotter 
DEP 
Ben.Trotter@dep.nj.gov 
 
It may sound odd, but every year, my mom's place of employment closed down during the firsttwo weeks of July. That gave her 
some free time to bake. And for a few days every summer,we would eat homemade cinnamon rolls for breakfast. 
Jackie Chadwick 
DOH 
jacqueline.chadwick@doh.nj.gov 
 
Funnel cake from a fair 
Quiana Hamlett 
DOL 
quiana.hamlett@dol.nj.gov 
 
Fresh New Jersey corn on the cobb, smoked beef brisket, and homemade peach cobbler 
Candace Gardner 
DOH 
Candace.Gardner@doh.nj.gov 
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Favorite summertime food is a Jersey tomato; best for summer tomato sandwiches & salads! 
Tara Hurley 
DOH 
tara.hurley@doh.nj.gov 
 
Number 1, by far, corn-on-the-cob!!! Absolute fav! 
Karn Hansen 
OIT 
karen.hansen@tech.nj.gov 
 
Platter of fruit 
Christina Cartisano 
DOH 
christina.cartisano@doh.nj.gov 
 
Bar B Que Beef Ribs 
Howard Greenberg 
Treasury 
howard.greenberg@treas.nj.gov 
 
Watermelon 
Jeanette Bergeron 
DOH 
jeanette.bergeron@doh.nj.gov 
 
BBQ Baked Beans 
Jhia Davis 
DOH 
jhia.davis@doh.nj.gov 
 
I love grilled hotdogs with onions and sauerkraut on top. 
Ana Rivera 
OPD 
anarish.rivera@opd.nj.gov 
 
Watermelon, because it can be combined with anything and eaten any way! 
S.K.  
DEP 
shivani.khetani@dep.nj.gov 
 
strawberry short cakes. Fresh pound cake, juicy strawberries and fresh whipped cream 
Shara Cook 
DOH 
shara.cook@doh.nj.gov 
   
Watermelon 
Sharon Capriotti 
Essex Appelate, OPD 
Sharon.Capriotti@opd.nj.gov 
 
Grilled shrimp with grilled veggies 
Jamie Trout 
DOL 
Jamie.Trout@dol.nj.gov 
 
Berries - lots and lots of in season Berries! Strawberries, Blueberries, Raspberries, BlackBerries, with a side of sweet jersey corn! 
Jennifer Echeverria 
DCP 
jennifer.echeverria@dcf.nj.gov 
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Cucumber and Jersey tomato salad with black olives and cheese. 
Lori Marazzo 
DOBI 
lori.marazzo@dobi.nj.gov 
 
Corn on the cob 
Lauren Segrave 
DCF 
lauren.segrave@dcf.nj.gov 
 
 


